## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 15652-15655/2016

JASPAL SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY I.A. NO. 99426/2020 and I.A 132318/2020 IN SLP(C) NO. 32680-87/2017 are TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32680-32687/2017 (IV-B) (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO.1 AND APPLN. FOR C/DELAY OF 178 DAYS IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN SLP(C)NO.32680/2017 TO BE LISTED IA No. 99426/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 132318/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 15-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

> Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv. Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent

no.1 - Hazara Singh is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**