

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15652-15655/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2016 in RFA No.1100/2014 02-02-2016 in RFA No. 778/2014 02-02-2016 in RFA No. 1099/2014 02-02-2016 in RFA No.779/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JASPAL SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24121/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 33907-33917/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 117102/2021, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 117105/2021, FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 139220/2021, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 139224/2021, FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 76515/2022, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76521/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 76532/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76536/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 76561/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76566/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 77056/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77059/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 77078/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77085/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 77090/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77092/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 77105/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77110/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 77117/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77120/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 197462/2024

IA No. 41624/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 197462/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 76315/2021 - MODIFICATION

SLP(C) No. 32787/2016 (IV-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA (IA No. 56729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 56727/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23681-23682/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No. 216595/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA

No.78658/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9349-9350/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 25290/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No. 82814/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24664-24665/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32669-32676/2017 (IV-B)
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 99425/2020
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 117077/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
117092/2021

SLP(C) No. 32680-32687/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1027-1034/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32832-32843/2017 (IV-B)
IA No. 76353/2022 - PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT

SLP(C) No. 33166-33167/2018 (IV-B)
IA No. 135319/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 191795/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 19309/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 13-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Randip Surjewala, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Randip Singh Surjewala, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR
Ms. Harsheen M Palli, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Ms. Tannu, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Raghav, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, AOR
Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Aherodiya, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters on 22.07.2025 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR